IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

BONANZA LV HOLDINGS, LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY; BOULDER LV HOLDINGS, LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY; YO ELEVEN, LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY; CHARLESTON SUITES, LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY; PARADISE LV HOLDINGS. LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY; SAHARA LV HOLDINGS, LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY; TWAIN DE HOLDINGS, LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY; COLISEUM SUITES, LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: AND SAHARA SUITES, LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

Appellants,

vs.
NEVADA POWER COMPANY, D/B/A
NV ENERGY, A NEVADA
CORPORATION; AND PUBLIC
UTILITIES COMMISSION OF
NEVADA, A NEVADA
ADMINISTRATIVE AGENCY,

Respondents.

No. 70153

FILED

AUG 2 6 2016



ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the settlement conference, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

By:/

6 26689

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

. (0)-1947

cc: Hon. Michael Villani, District Judge
Dana Jonathon Nitz, Settlement Judge
The Siegel Group
Brandon M. Barkhuff
Christopher A. Hilen
Bailey Kennedy
Public Utilities Commission of Nevada
Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA